
TX
1,998.1

MT
221.0

NM
270.4

CA
3,366.4

AZ
470.8

NV
196.6

CO
549.1

WY
175.5

OR
370.8

UT
375.5

MN
621.5ID

206.8

KS
308.5

NE
221.7

SD
191.9

ND
184.8

OK
470.9

MO
745.1

WA
684.8

GA
969.5

IA
400.1

WI
504.8

AR
308.8

AL
514.0

NC
831.9

MS
373.6

IL
1,363.9

TN
601.9

OH
832.2

MI
864.8

KY
461.6

LA
434.4

VA
447.7

IN
638.2

PA
1,389.5

ME
156.4

SC
448.8

FL
1,598.1

NY
2,249.2

WV
212.7

VT
127.0 NH

149.3 MA
549.2

NJ
909.5MD

547.8

CT
376.8

DE
83.4

RI
154.0

DC
1,673.2

HI
162.8

AK
246.9

PR
161.2

Compiled by: USDOT
Source: Grants Information System December 31, 2009
               

December 2009 USDOT/RITA/BTS

Notes:  The other U.S. Territories
have received grants totaling
$48.8 million.  The funds listed for
DC include a $1.3 billion grant
to AMTRAK.

Funds Obligated
in Millions of Dollars

0 - 150
151 - 250
251 - 450
451 - 650
Over 650

Recovery Act Projects - Funds Obligated
as reported December 31, 2009

Total Funds Obligated:  $32.4 billion

s110929
Text Box
TAB 42
January 13, 2010
Attachment



Caltrans Recovery Act Program Status for the Week of January 11, 2010

Appropriation1

Program Recovery Dollars Projects Recovery Dollars Projects Recovery Dollars Projects Recovery Dollars Total Leveraged 
Dollars Projects Recovery Dollars

State $963,588,420 114 $1,517,212,100 81 $1,061,246,797 73 $771,471,370 $1,334,932,810 7 $165,298,599

Region11 $1,605,980,200 861 $1,501,336,276 681 $1,150,571,958 354 $726,515,214 $1,020,110,940 99 $152,516,074

Flex10 ($33,618,195) - - - - - - - - -
Total $2,535,950,425 975 $3,018,548,376 762 $2,211,818,755 427 $1,497,986,584 $2,355,043,750 106 $317,814,673

Appropriation1 Appropriation1

Program Recovery Dollars Recovery Dollars Projects Recovery Dollars Projects Recovery 
Dollars

5307 5 $968,313,640 $408,217 5 $408,217 - -

5307 Flex10 $31,641,061

5309 5 $66,171,889
5311 $33,963,166

5311 Flex10 $1,977,134 Projects Airports Recovery Dollars
Total $1,102,066,890 $1,300,000,000 24 19 $100,693,428

$8,000,000,000

Track Applications
1 38
2 0
3 4
4 1

Total 429

12 On-the-Job Training - Support Services Grant with Civil Rights for training centers.
13 Projects and dollars shown as State or Region based on agency originating the Section 1511 
certification. Recovery dollars may not equal appropriation due to State and Region funding being 
combined on individual projects but totals will not exceed total appropriation.

2 Section 1511 certification may exceed appropriation due to the certification of State and/or Region 
funds and the capturing of cost savings on previously certified projects.

8 Specific allocations by Track have not been made by the FRA.
9 One application was submitted concurrently for Tracks 1 and 4.
10 FHWA Funds transferred by regions from FHWA to FTA for transit projects.
11Appropriation is reduced by FHWA Flex Funds transferred to FTA for transit projects.

6 Grants awarded by FAA directly to airports. 
7 The maximum any state can receive is $300 million.

1 Total funds apportioned to state by FHWA & FTA.

3 Commitment by FHWA/FTA to reimburse eligible project expenditures.
4 Construction contracts awarded to contractors.
5 Grants awarded by FTA directly to transit agencies.

46

$1,545,078,392 $5,301,977,419

NATIONAL CLEAN DIESEL GRANT PROGRAM

$951,431

Division of Equipment Grant from US EPA for Engine Emission Retrofit

58

Non-Road Engines Awarded Recovery Dollars

Projects Requested Recovery Dollars7 Total Leveraged Dollars

Consensus Team Review - Tier 2
26 $806,233,461 $7,309,949,273

Projects Requested Recovery Dollars7 Total Leveraged Dollars

$3,033,000
84 $2,351,311,853 $12,611,926,692

$1,158,555,000
$6,200,000

Consensus Team Review - Tier 1

$1,977,134

Projects Requested Recovery Dollars7 Total Leveraged Dollars

Requested Recovery Dollars7 Total Leveraged Dollars

Applications Received for Consensus Team Review

California Applications Submitted to US DOT

$1,977,134

$1,005,700,724

AVIATION

Obligations3,13 Awards4,13

Recovery Dollars

$884,654,668

$66,171,889

HIGHWAYS - FHWA

Obligations3 Awards4On-the-Job 
Training 

/Supportive 
Services12

Nationally
Available Grants

Requested Recovery Dollars

$1,137,755,816

Nationally Available Grants (All Tracks)8

Applications

HIGH SPEED & INTERCITY PASSENGER RAIL

Grant Awards6$33,963,166$32,265,008

$0

Nationally Available Grants
TIGER DISCRETIONARY

$1,001,412,984

$1,500,000,000

$1,149,322,000
Projects

117 $3,245,011,036 Pending with USDOT

$66,171,889

Recovery Dollars

Recovery Dollars

Outlays13

$31,641,061 $14,646,127

Certifications2 Grant Awards (Obligation)3

Projected Awards (Jan-Mar)13

TRANSIT

HIGHWAYS

$213,378,092
-
$38,257,619

$175,120,473

Certifications2,13

s110929
Text Box
TAB 42
January 13, 2010
Attachment




